

Charleston County News Release

Release Number: 3428 Date: April 17, 2012

Summer Youth Work Program Webpage: http://www.charlestoncounty.org/sywp/index.htm

Apply in Person May 2-4 for 2012 Summer Youth Work Program

100 summer positions available with Charleston County Government

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces three upcoming recruitment sessions for students age 16-21 who would like to apply for the County's 2012 <u>Summer Youth Work Program</u>.

Applications for employment will only be accepted in person at the following recruitment events:

- 1. <u>5-8 p.m. on Wednesday, May 2</u>: Lonnie Hamilton III Public Services Building (4045 Bridge View Drive; North Charleston)
- 2. <u>5-8 p.m. on Thursday, May 3</u>: Ravenel/Adams Run Magistrates Court (5962 Highway 165, Suite 200; Ravenel)
- 3. <u>5-8 p.m. on Friday, May 4</u>: Lonnie Hamilton III Public Services Building (4045 Bridge View Drive; North Charleston)

During a regular meeting in February, <u>Charleston County Council</u> approved funding for a second year of the Summer Youth Work Program. This year, the program is being expanded to a seven-week program that will run from Monday, June 4 to Thursday, July 19. The program will include a two-day orientation where Workplace Readiness Skills will be presented by Charleston County Government and SC State Library training staff.

Student eligibility requirements for the Summer Youth Work Program are:

- Age 16-21
- Currently attending high school or college
- Residents of Charleston County

For more information on the 2012 Summer Youth Work Program, visit <u>http://www.charlestoncounty.org/sywp/index.htm</u> or contact Sonnie Robinson at (843) 958-4062 or <u>srobinson@charlestoncounty.org</u>. Visit the Charleston County website at <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u> for news, services and up-to-date information relating to Charleston County Government.

- Follow "ChasCountyGov" (www.twitter.com/ChasCountyGov) on Twitter! -

- written by Jennie Flinn -